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  2017 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL  
WAVE 24 JANUARY 

TOPLINE 
JANUARY 9–23, 2017 

TOTAL N=4,2481 
 
OTHER QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
ASK ALL: 
PROGRAMMING NOTE:  
RANDOMLY ASSIGN 8% OF RESPONDENTS TO BE PRESENTED THE THERMOMETERS WITHOUT 
A SLIDER USING THE MOST RECENT THERMOMETER TEMPLATE LIKE IN W23. REMAINING 
SAMPLE SHOULD BE PRESENTED THE THERMOMETERS WITH SLIDERS AS DESCRIBED BELOW 
THAT WERE USED IN W4. 
REL3 We'd like to get your feelings toward a number of groups on a “feeling thermometer.” A 

rating of zero degrees means you feel as cold and negative as possible. A rating of 100 
degrees means you feel as warm and positive as possible. You would rate the group at 
50 degrees if you don’t feel particularly positive or negative toward the group. 

 
How do you feel toward [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE]? [IF JAVA: Enter the number or 
move the slider to the number that reflects your feelings/IF NON-JAVA: Enter the 
number in the box that reflects your feelings] 

 

 Rating of  
67 to 100 

Rating of  
34 to 66 

Rating of  
0 to 33 

No  
Answer 

Mean 
rating 

WITH SLIDERS2 [N=3,939] 
a. evangelical Christians      

Jan 9-23, 2017 44 38 18 1 61 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 44 35 20 1 61 
      

b. Catholics      
Jan 9-23, 2017 49 40 11 <1 66 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 44 41 14 1 62 
      

c. Mormons      
Jan 9-23, 2017 30 48 21 1 54 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 23 46 29 2 48 
      

d. Jews      
Jan 9-23, 2017 50 40 9 1 67 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 44 44 10 2 63 

      
e. Muslims      

Jan 9-23, 2017 25 44 30 1 48 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 16 41 41 2 40 
      

f. atheists      
Jan 9-23, 2017 30 41 28 1 50 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 20 37 40 2 41 
      
      

                                                 
1  The Wave 24 survey was administered exclusively in web mode. The survey included N=206 previous mail mode panelists 

that were converted to web and were provided an internet-enabled tablet if necessary. 
2  In the final sample, 7.3% of panelists (N=309) were presented REL3 without a slider. These respondents are not included in 

the analysis and not shown. 
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 Rating of  
67 to 100 

Rating of  
34 to 66 

Rating of  
0 to 33 

No  
Answer 

Mean 
rating 

REL3 CONTINUED...      
g. Buddhists      

Jan 9-23, 2017 39 45 15 1 60 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 31 46 22 2 53 
      

h. Hindus      
Jan 9-23, 2017 34 51 15 1 58 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 24 52 23 2 50 
      

i. mainline Protestants (such 
as United Methodists, 
Episcopalians, etc.) 

     

Jan 9-23, 2017 46 44 9 1 65 
      

 
RANDOMIZE ITEMS 
ASK ALL: 
REL4  Do you, personally, happen to know anyone who is… [Check all that apply. Not counting 

yourself] 
 

 
Selected 

Not selected 
/No Answer 

a. An evangelical Christian   
Jan 9-23, 2017 61 39 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 70 30 

   
b. Catholic   

Jan 9-23, 2017 86 14 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 87 13 

   
c. Mormon   

Jan 9-23, 2017 43 57 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 44 56 

   
d. Jewish   

Jan 9-23, 2017 61 39 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 61 39 

   
e. Muslim   

Jan 9-23, 2017 45 55 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 38 62 

   
f. An atheist   

Jan 9-23, 2017 60 40 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 59 41 

   
g. Buddhist   

Jan 9-23, 2017 23 77 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 23 77 

   
h. Hindu   

Jan 9-23, 2017 22 78 
May 30-Jun 30, 2014 22 78 
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REL4 CONTINUED... 
Selected 

Not selected 
/No Answer 

   
i. A mainline Protestant (such as United 

Methodist, Episcopalian, etc.) 
  

Jan 9-23, 2017 58 42 
   

 
ASK ALL: 
REL5 Do you, personally, happen to know anyone who does not believe in or practice any 

religion? (Not counting yourself) 
 

Jan 9-23 
2017  

May 30- 
Jun 30 
2014 

77 Yes 77 
23 No 22 
1 No Answer 1 
   

 


